AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1451

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE ZABEL

Printer's No. 1583

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 7, by inserting after "coroners" 1
- 2 and district attorneys
- 3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 17, by inserting after "coroners"
- , district attornevs 4
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "a subsection" 5
- and inserting 6
- 7 subsections
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by inserting after "coroner," 8
- 9 _district attorney,
- 10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by inserting after "coroner,"
- 11 <u>district attorney</u>,
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "or coroner" and 12
- 13 inserting
- 14 , coroner or district attorney
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 12, by striking out "or coroner" and 15
- 16 inserting
- , coroner or district attorney 17
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by striking out "or coroner" and 18
- inserting 19
- 20 , coroner or district attorney
- Amend Bill, page 3, lines 25 and 26, by striking out "or 21
- 22 coroner" and inserting
- , coroner or district attorney 23
- 24 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 1 and 2

- (q.2) A district attorney shall be deemed to be acting in the performance of his duties for the purposes of this act when acting in accordance with Article XIV of The County Code. Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 1 and 2 4 "District attorney" means an elected or appointed district
- 7 Amend Bill, page 5, line 18, by inserting after "coroners"

attorney or an assistant district attorney.

, district attorneys 8

6